

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025

Sulochana W/o Shantilal Bakliwal

VERSUS

Satish S/o Sheshappa Rakhewar

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R.T. Wakale h/f Mr. Rahul Joshi

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Bhavthankar Vivek Vasantrya

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 09, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for petitioner seeks accommodation to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 30.07.2025.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)