

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONT. PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025

**SULOCHANA W/O SHANTILAL BAKLIWAL
VERSUS
SATISH S/O SHESHAPPA RAKHEWAR**

...
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for Respondent.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 30th JULY, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Bhavthankar, learned Advocate has appeared for respondent and also filed affidavit-in-reply.
2. Service is complete.
3. Post matter for admission on 03.09.2025.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**