



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 CONT. PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025

SULOCHANA W/O SHANTILAL BAKLIWAL
VERSUS
SATISH S/O SHESHAPPA RAKHEWAR

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Joshi

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. S.M. Kulkarni h/f Mr. Bhavthankar Vivek
Vasantrao

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 28.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel Mr. Kulkarni, h/f Mr. Bhavthankar, appearing for the respondent seeks short accommodation on account of bereavement in the family of the learned counsel Mr. Bhavthankar.
2. Stand over to 11.02.2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)