



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 CONT. PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025

SULOCHANA W/O SHANTILAL BAKLIWAL

VERSUS

SATISH S/O SHESHAPPA RAKHEWAR

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Joshi, Rahul Joshi
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Bhavthankar Vivek Vasantryao

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent has deposited the amount for the measurement of the petitioner's land.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
3. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe